
LSW-Igmander-Hammerwerfen

SchB (5,0 kg)

1. Maurer Moritz 2003 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,42 m

2. Karch Conner 2003 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,83 m

mJA (8,0 kg)

1. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 22,60 m

MHK (13,0 kg)

1. Karch Holger 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,13 m

2. Loew Ruben 1996 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,16 m

3. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,09 m

4. Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,50 m

5. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,11 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Karch-Loew-Klein 45,38 m

M 20 (13,0 kg)

1. Loew Ruben 1996 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,16 m

2. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,09 m

aK Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,50 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Loew-Klein-D. Zachrau 41,75 m

M 30 (13,0 kg)

1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,50 m

M 35 (13,0 kg)

1. Karch Holger 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,13 m

aK Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,86 m

aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,11 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Karch-D. Zachrau-G. Zachrau 37,10 m

M 45 (13,0 kg)

1. Münch Stefan 1970 TV Niederwürzbach 12,44 m

M 50 (8,0 kg)

1. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 14,18 m

M 55 (8,0 kg)

1. Giehl Udo 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,04 m

2. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,91 m

aK Dr. Lutter Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,20 m

Deutsche Meisterschaften

LSW-Igmanderhammer und Rundgewicht

am 2. Oktober 2016

in Mutterstadt



1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Giehl-Azzola-Dr. Lutter 48,15 m

M 60 (8,0 kg)

1. Dr. Lutter Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,56 m

2. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,95 m

3. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,84 m

4. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,95 m

aK Kneschk Dietmar 1951 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,52 m

aK Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,15 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I Dr. Lutter-Rhaue-Gundermann 45,35 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II Tretter-Kneschk-Heinzel 31,62 m

M 65 (8,0 kg)

1. Kneschk Dietmar 1951 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,70 m

M 70 (5,0 kg)

1. Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,72 m

2. Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,00 m

M 75 (5,0 kg)

1. Pfeifer Lothar 1938 TV Heppenheim 19,08 m

M 80 (5,0 kg)

1. Kreit Erich 1938 TuS Gabsheim 11,38 m

wJA (5,0 kg)

1. Borutta Samantha 2000 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,10 m

WHK (5,0 kg)

1. Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,10 m

2. Borutta Samantha 2000 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,10 m

3. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,23 m

4. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,15 m

5. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 13,00 m

6. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,70 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Ernst-Offermann-

S. Borutta-A. Borutta

46,43 m

W 45 (5,0 kg)

1. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,23 m

aK Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,60 m

aK Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,10 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt A. Borutta-Ernst-Offermann-Vater 43,93 m



W 50 (5,0 kg)

1. Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,10 m

2. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 13,00 m

aK Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,00 m

aK Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,64 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Ernst-Offermann-Vater-Fuchs 41,74 m

W 55 (5,0 kg)

1. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,15 m

W 60 (5,0 kg)

1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,70 m

Rundgewicht (Kettleballwerfen)

SchB (6,0 kg)

1. Karch Conner 2003 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,78 m

2. Maurer Moritz 2003 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,13 m

mJA (10,0 kg)

1. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,16 m

MHK (10,0 kg)

1. Karch Holger 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,14 m

2. Loew Ruben 1996 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,11 m

3. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,30 m

4. Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,39 m

5. Giehl Udo 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,20 m

6. Münch Stefan 1970 TV Niederwürzbach 11,52 m

7. Dr. Lutter Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,46 m

8. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,14 m

9. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,86 m

10. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,59 m

11. Knecht Karl-Josef 1951 TuS Roland Brey 10,27 m

12. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 9,85 m

13. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,68 m

14. Kneschk Dietmar 1951 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,33 m

15. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,95 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I Karch-Loew-Klein 49,55 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II D. Zachrau-Giehl-Dr. Lutter 38,05 m

3. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt III Azzola-Tretter-Gundermann 32,59 m

4. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt IV Rhaue-Kneschk-G. Zachrau 25,96 m

M 20 (10,0 kg)

1. Loew Ruben 1996 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,11 m

2. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,30 m

aK Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,37 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Loew-Klein-D. Zachrau 44,78 m



M 30 (10,0 kg)

1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,37 m

M 35 (10,0 kg)

1. Karch Holger 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,14 m

aK Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,39 m

aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,95 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Karch-D. Zachrau-G. Zachrau 39,48 m

M 45 (10,0 kg)

1. Münch Stefan 1970 TV Niederwürzbach 11,52 m

M 50 (10,0 kg)

1. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 9,85 m

M 55 (10,0 kg)

1. Giehl Udo 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,20 m

2. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,14 m

aK Dr. Lutter Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,34 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Giehl-Azzola-Dr. Lutter 35,68 m

M 60 (10,0 kg)

1. Dr. Lutter Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,46 m

2. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,86 m

3. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,59 m

4. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,68 m

aK Kneschk Dietmar 1951 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,33 m

aK Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,24 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I Dr. Lutter-Tretter-Gundermann 32,91 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II Rhaue-Kneschk-Heinzel 24,25 m

M 65 (10,0 kg)

1. Knecht Karl-Josef 1951 TuS Roland Brey 10,27 m

2. Kneschk Dietmar 1951 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,33 m

M 70 (8,0 kg)

1. Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,67 m

2. Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 5,46 m

M 75 (6,0 kg)

1. Pfeifer Lothar 1938 TV Heppenheim 11,95 m

M 80 (6,0 kg)

1. Kreit Erich 1938 TuS Gabsheim 8,29 m

wJA (6,0 kg)

1. Borutta Samantha 2000 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,93 m



WHK (6,0 kg)

1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 15,98 m

2. Borutta Samantha 2000 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,93 m

3. Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,73 m

4. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 10,08 m

5. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,02 m

6. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,33 m

7. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,29 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Ernst-Offermann-

S. Borutta-A. Borutta

33,68 m

W 30 (6,0 kg)

1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 15,98 m

W 45 (6,0 kg)

1. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,02 m

aK Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,50 m

aK Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,02 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt A. Borutta-Ernst-Offermann-Vater 28,54 m

W 50 (6,0 kg)

1. Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,73 m

2. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 10,08 m

aK Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,29 m

aK Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,07 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Ernst-Offermann-Vater-Fuchs 26,09 m

W 55 (6,0 kg)

1. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,86 m

W 60 (6,0 kg)

1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,33 m


